

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

ORIGINAL

Form ACO-1 October 2008 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # 6170	API No. 15 - 185-23,583-00-00
Name: Globe Operating, Inc.	Spot Description: 192'N 205' W
P.O.Box 12	NW SE NE Sec. 22 Twp. 21 S. R.13 Fast N West
Address 2:	1458 Feet from X North / South Line of Section
City: Great Bend, State: KS Zip: 67530 +	1195 Feet from East / West Line of Section
Contact Person: Richard Stalcup	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (620) 792 7607	X NE NW SE SW
CONTRACTOR: License #33323	County: Stafford
Name: Petromark Drilling Co., LLC	Lease Name: Schulez Well #: 5
Wellsite Geologist: Ed Glassman	Field Name: Gates
Purchaser: NCRA RECEIVED	Producing Formation: Arbuckle
Designate Type of Completion: NNV 1 3 2000	Elevation: Ground: 1870 Kelly Bushing: 1875
X New Well Re-EntryWorkover 1 3 2009	Total Depth: 3792 Plug Back Total Depth: 3752
X Oil SWD SIOW KCC WICHITA	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 336 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes X No
CM (Coal Bed Methane) Temp. Abd.	If yes, show depth set: Feet
Dry Other (Core. WSW. Expl., Cathodic, etc.)	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
(, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	
Operator:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan AHI NCL 12-11-09 (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Well Name:	·
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Chloride content:ppm Fluid volume: _560 bbls Hau1 Off
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr Conv. to SWD	Dewatering method used: Haul Off
Plug Back: ————————————————————————————————————	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Commingled Docket No.:	Operator Name: Globe Operating, Inc.
Dual Completion Docket No.:	Lease Name: Hoffman License No.: 6170
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.:	Quarter NW Sec. 22 Twp. 21 S. R. 13 EastXX West
10-19-09 10-27-09 11-4-09	County: Stafford Docket No.: D-17,388
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or cornof side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requitality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form	nversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information lested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confiden-report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the are completerand porfect to the best of my knowledge.	e oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein
Calma at	KOO OGE - U ONLY
Signature Ard Stalcup Tile: Production Super. Date: 11-9-09	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Date	\ \ \frac{/V}{Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 11 day of November	, If Denied, Yes Date:
20 <u>09</u> .	Wireline Log Received RECEIVED
m & w	KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Geologist Report Received
Notary Public: 1/ Logynne Wooster	UIC Distribution DEC 1 0 2009
Date Commission Expires: 4-2-11	UCC 1 0 2003
NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas M. LYNNE WOOSTER My Appt. Exp.	CONSERVATION DIVISION WIGHTA, KS.

My Appt. Exp.

Side Two

Operator Name:Glo	be Operatin	g, Inc.	Lease Na	me: Schultz	Z	_ Well #:	<u> </u>
Sec. 22 Twp. 2							· · ·
INSTRUCTIONS: Show time tool open and close recovery, and flow rates surveyed. Attach final g	ed, flowing and shut- if gas to surface tes	in pressures, whetl t, along with final cl	her shut-in pressur	re reached static level,	hydrostatic press	sures, bottom l	nole temperature, fl
Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional Sh	eets)	∑X Yes ☐ N	0	X Log Formatio	n (Top), Depth ar	nd Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Geolog	gical Survey	☐ Yes 🗷 N	o	Name		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		☐ Yes 🛣 N 🏋 Yes ☐ N					
List All E. Logs Run:		R	ECEIVED				
See Attache	d	NO	DV 1 3 2009	See Attach	ied		
		KC(S.WICHITA	X New X Used	- ****		
	~	Report all strings	s set-conductor, surfa	ice, intermediate, product	ion, etc.		·/
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Fi		Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percer Additives
Surface	12 1/4	8 5/8	24#	336	Common	275	2%gel 3%CC
Production	7 7/8	5 1/2	14#	3790	AA2	200	
		ADDITIO	ONAL CEMENTING	S / SQUEEZE RECORD	<u> </u>		
Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement				Percent Additive	S
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone							
			5) 6.47	A sid Es	Shah Caran	- C D	
Shots Per Foot	Specify F	ON RECORD - Bridge ootage of Each Interv	e Plugs Set/Type al Perforated		acture, Shot, Cemer Imount and Kind of M		Depth
2	3651-55	,				RECEIV	ED
					KANS	AS CORPORATIO	IN COMMISSION
						-DEC 10	2009
					C	ONSERVATI	, JN
TUBING RECORD:	Size: 2 7/8	Set At: 3750	Packer At:	Liner Run:	Yes N		1
Date of First, Resumed P			g Method:	Flowing X Pump	ing Gas L	ift 🔲 Otl	ner <i>(Explain)</i>
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	0il E	Bbls. Gas	Mcf	Water 6	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity 38
DISPOSITIO	N OF GAS:		METHOD OF C	COMPLETION:		PRODUCT	ION INTERVAL:
Vented Sold	Used on Lease	Open Hole Other (Spec	Perf.	Dually Comp. Co	ommingled		10.00



Globe Operating, Inc.

P.O. Box 12

Great Bend, Kansas 67530

(620) 792-7607

ACO-1 Attachment Schulz # 5 22-21-13 Stafford County

List all E, logs:

Dual Compensated Porosity Log
Dual induction Log
Byrehole Compensated Sonic Log

∧ Microresistivity Log
Sonic Cement Bond Log

Copies of all logs were submitted with original files of the ACO-1

Log Formation (Top) Depth and Datum was submitted with the original ACO-1 on the Geologist report. See below.

FORMATIO	N	SAMPLE	ELECTRIC LOG	SUB-SEA DATUM	STRUCTI
Anhydride	1 11 4	722 (1/53)		1152	-1
3/ Anhydrite		744 (1/31)		1130	+/
TOPEKA		28076931		-931	-2
HEEBNER	17 被针倒被	1 3/65 (-1290	3165	-1290	0
LANSING	1 2000 / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	3503(-1428	3304	-1429	+2
B/KANSAS C		3526(-1652		-1651	+ 3
VIOLA	, 1,	3551 (-1676)	3559	-1684	-3
SIMPSON SHA	ILE	3575 (-1700)	3566	-1691	+/5
SIMPSON SAI	v0	3607 (-1732)	3604	-1729	+15
ARBUCKLE		3612 (1737)	3612	-/737	+ /3

Thank you Marjorie for the instructions per our phone conversation RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

Sincerely,

Office Manager

DEC 1 0 2009

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

Globe Operating, Inc.

Lynne Wooster



PAGE	CUST NO	INVOICE DATE
1 of 2	1001662	10/30/2009
	T1770 T 65 15-	

INVOICE NUMBER 1718 - 90163095

Pratt

(620) 672-1201

B GLOBE OPERATING

I PO Box: 12 L GREAT BEND

KS US 67530

o ATTN:

LEASE NAME

Schultz 5

LOCATION

COUNTY

Stafford

STATE KS

JOB DESCRIPTION Cement-New Well Casing/Pi

JOB CONTACT

ЈОВ #	EQUIPMENT #	PURCHASE	ORDER NO.		TERMS	DUE DATE
40111763	20920				Net - 30 days	11/29/2009
For Service Dates	: 10/27/2009 to 10	0/27/2009	QTY	U of M	UNIT PRICE	INVOICE AMOUNT
0040111763						
171800928A Cem	ent-New Well Casing/Pi	10/27/2009				
Cement AA2 Cement	R	ECEIVED	150.00	EA	8.67	1,300.51
Cement A Serv Lite	N	OV 1 3 2009	75.00	EA	6.63	497.25
Additives Cello-flake	K C:	C WICHITA	57.00	EA	1.89	107.56
Additives Salt(Fine)	NOO WIOTITA		704.00	EA	0.26	179.52
Additives Cement Friction Red	Additives Cement Friction Reducer			EA	3.06	131.58
Additives Gas-Blok	·		106.00	EA	2.63	278.41
Additives FLA-322			71.00	EA	3.82	271.57
Additives Gilsonite	· · ·			EA	0.34	256.27
	Cement Plug, 5 1/2"		1.00		53.55	53 .'
Cement Float Equipa Guide Shoe-Regular	, 5 1/2"(blue)		1.00	J	127.50	
Cement Float Equips Flapper type Insert F	Float Valve, 5 1/2"		1.00		109.65	
Cement Float Equipm Turbolizer, 5 1/2"(b)	lue)		5.00		56.10	
Cement Float Equipment 5'1/2" Basket(blue)		1.00	1	147.90		
	Mileage Heavy Equipment Mileage		80.00		3.57	
Proppant and Bulk D Mileage	elivery Charge	į	414.00 225.00	MI MI	0.82	337.
			220.00	/VII	0.71	160.6



PAGE	CUST NO	INVOICE DATE				
2 of 2	1001662	10/30/2009				
INVOICE NUMBER						
1718 - 90163095						

Pratt

(620) 672-1201

B GLOBE OPERATING I PO Box: 12

L GREAT BEND

KS US 67530

o ATTN:

LEASE NAME

Schultz

LOCATION

COUNTY

Stafford

STATE

KŞ

JOB DESCRIPTION

Cement-New Well Casing/Pi

JOB CONTACT

JOB #	EQUIPMENT #	PURCHASE	ORDER NO.		TERMS	DUE DATE
40111763	20920				Net - 30 days	11/29/2009
	1		QTY	U of	UNIT PRICE	INVOICE AMOUNT
Blending & Mixing Pickup	Service Charge		40.00		2.17	86.70
Pump Charge-Hou		•••	1.00		1,101.60	
Depth charge; 300 Cementing Head w	//Manifold	*	1.00	EA	127.50	127.50
Plug Container Util Extra Equipment Casing Swivel Ren			1.00	EA	102.00	102.00
Supervisor Service Supervisor			1.00	HR	89.25	89.25
				D	Eor:	
				NO.	FUEIVED	
				W0-	1 3 2009	
				VCC	ECEIVED V 1 3 2009 WICHITA	
•				. ļ		
				i		
•						

PLEASE REMIT TO:

SEND OTHER CORRESPONDENCE TO:

BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP
PO BOX 841903 PO BOX 10460
DALLAS, TX 75284-1903 MIDLAND, TX 79702

SUB TOTAL

6,032.89

INVOICE TOTAL

TAX

190.43

6,223.32



FIELD SERVICE TICKET

ENERGY SERVICES PRESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE P.O. Box 8613 Pratt, Kansas 67124 Phone 620-672-1201	1718 0928 A DATE TICKET NO CON 7.
DATE OF JOB 10 - 27-09 DISTRICT PRAH WELL	OLD
CUSTOMER 6 /	WELL PROD INJ WOW CUSTOMER ORDER NO.:
ADDRESS LEASE OPPRATING THE LEASE	SERUITZ 5-WELL NO.
COUNTY	Staffing STATE KS
CITY STATE SERVICE C	
AUTHORIZED BY EQUIPMENT# LHPS FOUND	- W/// 400 / / M () / M
EQUIPMENT# LIHRS SEPECTURE AND	Luino.
10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	10 -77-US PM (137 -
17.1.6/19918 35 mint	ARRIVED AT JOB
	START OPERATION"
	FINISH OPERATION AM CSO @
	RELEASED 10.27-9 PM 0830
The second of th	MILES FROM STATION TO WELL
CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP.	of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions shall SIGNED: Representation of this contract for services, materials, of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions shall signed.
ITEMPRICE MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED	(WELL OWNER, OPERATOR, CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)
CP 105 MA-2 Cn +	UNIT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE \$ AMOUNT
P 106 A-SOR Lite Cat	SK 150 2550 W
C102 C/10/2	sk 25 925 00
c /// Sq/t	16 57 2/11 60
2 112 Praction Reduces RECENTED	16 704 35200
C115 ans Blok	15 43 250 00
C /29 9LD 32 Z NOV 1 3 2009	15 106 545 80
(201: 91/8014/KC)	16 7/ 532 50
F 102 - 2 12/1 01 - 11/10 1	15 750 000

CP 105 MA 2 cn+		UNIT QUANTIT	_ ••••••	\$ AMOUNT
GF 106 A-SOR Lite o	14	SK 150		2550 CK
CC 102 C/19/0		SK 25		975 00
CC 111 Sq/f		16 57	1 1	210 90
cc 112 Praction Redu	RECEIVED	16 704		35200
CC 115 gas Blok	THE OF WELL	16 43		258:00
C 129 744 322	NOV 1 3 2009	14 106	- 1	545 80
oc 201: Gilsouite	- 2003	16 7/		532 50
CF 103 Top Ribbox 1	Vec 502 KCC MICHITA	15 750		50250
CF 251 Just Sheci		5A /	<u> </u>	1050
CF MS1 = NScort 7/6/11	n Typ.			250 00
1-1031 146011700		51 5		215 00
F 1901 BASKA		911 1		550 D
E 101 Heavy Four	milianos		+	290 a
13 Blak Dolin				200
100 section metros				662 40
6 240 Blander charge	a prince			17000
2003 Service Supon				3/5 00
E 204 Depth Change	e 4h 3001 400	PA 1		17500
	The state of the s	Z - 1/		2,160 00
CHEMICAL / ACID DATA:	was run yannangi.	4	SUB TOTAL	1
	SERVICE & EQUIPM	ENT %TA	XON\$	
	MATERIALS		X ON \$	
	- Jan San San San San San San San San San S	The state of the s	TOTAL	
	· 表示學者的學科學學科學學科		יסותנ	

SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE	at Allem
FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO	

THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY: and the same of

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

Quality Oilwell Cementing Inc.

740 W WICHITA P.O. Box 32 Russell, KS 67665

of Abby My There . . .

Invoice

Date	Invoice #
10/22/2009	2014

Bill To GLOBE OPERATING P.O. BOX 12 **GREAT BEND KS 67530**

P.O. No.	Terms	Project
	Net 30	

1 8 5/8 woo surface pi 13 pump truc 665 discount 272 discount	E CHARGE den plug pes 0-500ft k mileage charge if paid within 30 days DISCOUNT HAS ALREADY BEEN DEDUCTED if paid within 30 days DISCOUNT HAS ALREADY BEEN DEDUCTED CHULTZ WELL #5	10.00 17.00 42.00 2.00 300.00 69.00 400.00 6.00 -1.00	2,750.00° 85.00° 420.00° 580.00 300.00 69.00° 400.00 78.00 -665.00° -272.00
10 Calcium 290 handling MILEAG 1 8 5/8 woo surface pi 13 pump true 665 discount 272 discount LEASE:	den plug pes 0-500ft k mileage charge if paid within 30 days DISCOUNT HAS ALREADY BEEN DEDUCTED if paid within 30 days DISCOUNT HAS ALREADY BEEN DEDUCTED	17.00 42.00 2.00 300.00 69.00 400.00 6.00 -1.00	85.00' 420.00' 580.00 300.00 69.00' 400.00 78.00 -665.00'
290 handling 1 MILEAG 1 8 5/8 woo 1 surface pi 13 pump true 665 discount 272 discount LEASE:	den plug pes 0-500ft k mileage charge if paid within 30 days DISCOUNT HAS ALREADY BEEN DEDUCTED if paid within 30 days DISCOUNT HAS ALREADY BEEN DEDUCTED	2.00 300.00 69.00 400.00 6.00 -1.00	580.00 300.00 69.00' 400.00 78.00 -665.00'
1 MILEAG 1 8 5/8 woo 1 surface pi 13 pump trud 665 discount 272 discount LEASE:	den plug pes 0-500ft k mileage charge if paid within 30 days DISCOUNT HAS ALREADY BEEN DEDUCTED if paid within 30 days DISCOUNT HAS ALREADY BEEN DEDUCTED	300.00 69.00 400.00 6.00 -1.00	300.00 69.00' 400.00 78.00 -665.00'
1 8 5/8 woo 1 surface pi 13 pump trud 665 discount 272 LEASE:	den plug pes 0-500ft k mileage charge if paid within 30 days DISCOUNT HAS ALREADY BEEN DEDUCTED if paid within 30 days DISCOUNT HAS ALREADY BEEN DEDUCTED	69.00 400.00 6.00 -1.00	69.00 400.00 78.00 -665.00
l surface pi 13 pump true 665 discount 272 discount LEASE:	pes 0-500ft k mileage charge if paid within 30 days DISCOUNT HAS ALREADY BEEN DEDUCTED if paid within 30 days DISCOUNT HAS ALREADY BEEN DEDUCTED	400.00 6.00 -1.00	400.00 78.00 -665.00
13 pump true 665 discount 272 discount LEASE:	k mileage charge if paid within 30 days DISCOUNT HAS ALREADY BEEN DEDUCTED if paid within 30 days DISCOUNT HAS ALREADY BEEN DEDUCTED	6.00 -1.00	78.00 -665.00
665 discount 272 discount LEASE:	if paid within 30 days DISCOUNT HAS ALREADY BEEN DEDUCTED if paid within 30 days DISCOUNT HAS ALREADY BEEN DEDUCTED	-1.00	-665.00
272 discount LEASE:	if paid within 30 days DISCOUNT HAS ALREADY BEEN DEDUCTED		
LEASE:		-1.00	-272.00
	CHULTZ WELL #5		
	CHOCKE WELL#3	1	
Stariora		(200)	
Į.		6.30%	167.52
ĺ	RECEIVED		
	- AFOLIVED]	
	NOV 1 3 2009 KCC WICHITA		
,	1404 1 3 5000		
	1/00	1	
	KCC WICHITA	i I	
ľ		1	
		i	
. 1			
•			
		1	
	2		
	$\mathcal{A}\mathcal{L}$ \mathcal{K}		
	$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}$		
	/ V · /		

Total

\$3,912.52

QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING, INC.

Phone 785-483-2025

Home Office P.O. Box 32 Russell, KS 67665

No. 3868

Cell 785-324-1041													
	Sec. Tw	·	ange	, C	County		State		On Lo	cation	.,	Finish	
Date 10-20-09	22/2	1 .	/3	ST	APFOR		<u>دک</u>		, ,		6.	OD AM	
Lease Schultz	Well N	10. *5		Location	on 67	Bend			5-/II			<u> </u>	
Contractor Petermac	K Dela				Owner				E	SIE.	D	0	
Type Job Sueface					To Quality You are he	ereby rea	uested 1	to rent ce	menting	equipmen	t and	furnish	
Hole Size 1214					cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as listed.								
Csg. 85/8 24	De _l	pth 3	36'		Charge To	6101	BE. C	Deck	27775				
Tbg. Size	Der	pth			Street			_					
Tool	De	pth			City				State				
Cement Left in Csg.	Sho	oe Joint	15			was done	to satisfa		-	on of owner	agen	t or contractor.	
Meas Line	Dis	place		<u>راکھ</u>					MENT		h 1		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	EQUIPMENT	Γ		este de Santa	Amount O		75 S	(Com	non i	129 GEL	5%	<u>CC</u>	
					Common	275			<u></u>		-		
Bulktrk 2 No. Driver	Bein				Poz. Mix						<u> </u>		
Bulktrk PJ No. Driver	Topo				Gel.	5					<u> </u>		
JOB SE	RVICES & RI	EMARKS			Calcium	10		<u> </u>			ļ		
Remarks:				·	Hulls		RF(Elver	·				
Pm 8 345 85/8 24" CSG					Salt	· ·			<i>_</i>		<u> </u>	 	
			1 , .	·	Flowseal		NOV	1 3 201	09				
MIX Pumo 275 Sx Common						к	CC	VICHI	P 4		_	······································	
2010 Gol 3% C	_						OC V	AICHI	IA				
154 gal 1.36f	13									·	1		
		el 4		:	Handling	290		98° 4 %					
SHUTDOWN					Mileage	608 f	EL.	e fee	- Mile		<u> </u>		
RELEASE 85/	B WOO	OPM F	2/19		7. 60		4	<u> </u>	gg Chaire	Nilly or see a	ļ		
		-	7				OAT E	QUIPME	NT.	g samak	Ý os		
	Bbb -	total			Guide Sh	oe			ું કર્યું હતું છે.		<u> </u>		
					Centralize	er							
Close Valse o	n CLC	25)O #		Baskets	2000	m						
	' 	ov.		. 69	AFU inse	rts		# <i>8</i>	10 A	ces, (f	2 X X X		
Gass CIM	Thous	TOB		11		1.85/6	w	00,051	Ph	ς	×		
TO CASE THE SECOND	90. A 36 A 480		<u> </u>	X	100	\$20°C	27 88	W. W	<i>3</i> 700	~ ~~ **	\$13.		
CTURE COUT	<u> </u>	PIT				ď	Si .						
<u> </u>			year and				8 8						
<u> </u>		Sec. 1	4		Pümptrk (Charge	Sug	SACT "	· 3 %* \				
			0/200		Mileage	//		- C	Er epile				
Thank			Carl	410						Tax	<		
TOOD TOE	BRIBLI		N	GOIC						Discoun	t		
X Signature	CRI	3/4		- ~! - ~	7				To	tal Charge	e [
	,	~ ~ ~ ~			_								